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D’ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 EAST FOURTH ST 1303-MAIN

AKHBARJ, ELYSE H.
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN

Kingery, Jeanne W.
Duke Energy Ohio
139 East Fourth Street 1303 Main

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 287-4320
Fax;(513) 287-4385
Email:rocco.dascenzo@cinergy.com

*Vaysman, Larisa Ms.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street, 13th floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4010
Fax:513-287^385
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KERN, KYLE L.none

*Smith, Cheryl A. Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone;614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

*Healey, Christopher Mr.
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 E State Street
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9571
Email:christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax:614-365-9i45
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

ATTORNEY
*Meyer, Tammy M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street
12th Floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:859-468-8351
Email:tammy.meyer@duke-energy.com
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none

none

none

none

*Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs. 
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street

FINNIGAN, JOHN ASST. CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
65 E. STATE ST., 7th FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-9585
Email:JOHN.FINNIGAN@OCC.OHIO. GOV

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614^66-4395
Emai 1: tonnetta .scott@ohioattomeygeneral. gov

’•'Mallamee, Patricia J. Ms.
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 E. State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1310
Email:patricia.mallamee@occ.ohio.gov

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERALS OFFICE
30 E. BROAD STREET, 26TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone;614-644-8539
Email:KYLE.KERN@OHIOAGO.GOV

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
EmaiLRDO VE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

’•‘Fagan, Marie N
London Economics International
717 Atlantic Ave
Suite lA
Boston,MA 02111
Phone:(617)933-7205
Email:marie@londoneconomics.com

’•‘Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800
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none

none

none

none ♦Staff, Docketing 
Docketing
180 East Broad Street
11th Floor

♦Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street

MICHAEL, WILLIAM
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

♦Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

♦Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St. Ste 1510

♦Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1291
Email:WILLIAM.MICHAEL@OCC.OHIO.GOV

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 421-2255
Fax:(513) 421-2764
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com



none

none

none

none

none

*Cochem, Carysnone

♦Finnigan, John Mr. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State St. 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9585
Email:john.finnigan@occ.ohio.gov

BOEHM, KURT J. ESQ 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY
36 E SEVENTH STREET 
SUITE 1510 
CINCINNATLOH 45202
Phone:(513) 421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764

♦King, Kelli C. 
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614^66-0313
Email :docketing@puco.ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

♦Nourse, Steven T. Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1608
Fax:(614)716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

♦Olive, Emily Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio
155 East Broad Street
2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 222-1345
Email:emily.olive@duke-energy.com
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INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

none WYGONSKl, JONATHAN
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300

*Gates, Debbie L. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

Duke Energy
155 East Broad St
20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com
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Natural Resources Defense Council *Dove, Robert Mr.

KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800

*Alexander, N. Trevor Mr.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff, LLP
41 S. High St.
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9363
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:talexander@beneschlaw.com

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:614-365-4124



Email:Wygonski@carpenterlipps.com

none

none

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

NONE

NONE

NONEOHIO MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION
ENERGY GROUP
KIMBERLY BOJKO
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
ANGELA O'BRIEN
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

BOTSCHNER-O'BRIEN, AMY
OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE ST, 7TH FL
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9575
Email:AMYBOTSCHNER.OBRlEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

O'BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

ZETS, BRIAN M. ATTORNEY
ISAAC, WILES, BURKHOLDER & TEETOR, LLC
TWO MIRANOVA PLACE, SUITE 700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-221-2121
Fax:614-221-5692
Email:bzets@isaacwiles.com

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.
MICHAEL L. KURTZ
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510
CINCrNNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764
Email:MKURTZ@BKLLAWFIRM.COM



Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

The Kroger Co.

COLUMBUS ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
EmaihBO JKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
EmaihRDO VE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*WhitfieId, Angela Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800


